THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

OCTOBER 13, 2022

APPROVING THE STUDY OF THE CREATION OF A NEW OPERATING DEPARTMENT OF SCOTT COUNTY DELIVERING EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES THROUGHOUT SCOTT COUNTY

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. Scott County is in support of MEDIC EMS as an emergency medical services provider within Scott County. Scott County has provided general financial support to MEDIC EMS as a core service provider for over 40 years.

Section 2. The MEDIC EMS Governing Board has requested that Scott County consider receiving its assets as part of a new department of the County.

Section 3. The County staff are directed to study the development of a new operating department of the County to serve all of Scott County. An update of the transition plan will be provided to the Board by March 31, 2023.

Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.